Bank of America 500 to Include Team Fastrax™ Performance

Saturday, October 10^{th} , 2015 Team Fastrax^m will be performing as part of the opening ceremony of the Bank of America 500 NASCAR Sprint Cup Race. The race is held at the Charlotte Motor Speedway in Concord, NC.

(Concord, NC)

The Bank of America 500 NASCAR Sprint Cup Series race is held at the Charlotte Motor Speedway in Concord, NC. Saturday, October 10th, defending race winner, Kevin Harvick, will battle it out for the checkered flag with Denny Hamlin, Jimmie Johnson, Joey Logano, Matt Kenseth, Dale Earnhardt Jr., and all of the stars of the NASCAR Sprint Cup Series. As part of the opening ceremony Team Fastrax™ we be performing their amazing patriotic American Flag demonstration jump.

John Hart, owner of <u>Start Skydiving</u>, and member of Team Fastrax[™], said, "We are honored to be performing our patriotic American Flag skydive during such an exciting weekend at Charlotte Motor Speedway."

According to the speedway website, sparks will fly as the intensity heats up in the only Saturday night race in the Chase for the NASCAR Sprint Cup. Last year's action spilled over from the track into the garage and this year they expect even more fisticuffs in the first race of the Contender Round. It's a 500-mile battle that could make or break Championship dreams. Country music superstar Hunter Hayes will rev up the crowd with a full one hour pre-race concert broadcast on the gigantic Speedway TV, then daredevil Erendira Wallenda will perform breathtaking aerial acrobatics while suspended from a helicopter. Her grand finale? She'll hang by her toes---with no net!



We are honored to be performing our patriotic American Flag skydive during such an exciting weekend at Charlotte Motor

Speedway.

Team Fastrax™ is sponsored by <u>Selection Management Systems</u>, a leading provider of criminal background checks and pre-employment screening services. Team Fastrax™ is the most ambitious professional skydiving team in the world. The parachute demonstration team has a roster of more than twenty-nine active members, with a collective of more than 300,000 skydives. <u>Team Fastrax™</u> performs exhibition skydives all over the world, for audiences large and small, as a patriotic display or product promotion.

For more information on the race, or to purchase tickets visit the Charlotte Motor Speedway website.

For questions or for an interview, contact Gene Newsom with Team Fastrax™ at 513-422-5867.

Contact:

Gene NewsomDZO/General Manager
gene@teamfastrax.org

October 10, 2015 Page 1 of 1